MOHALLA CHARPAT PO, TEHS[ AND DISTT. CHAMBA HP- 176301

Correspondence Address—Gyatri Hydel Projects ¢/0

Naman Engineers and consultants

Tapovan ~ HP  Vidhansabha Road =~ Dharamshala pistt. Kangra  HP
Mob. No. 9418254538,945924259 Email Id-- mikapoor.$000@gmail.com
Re‘ffNB.“q_H‘pm:‘ermqiqfr—~~-ff”ﬁ;md 29)5]13

To,

The DFO,

Forest Division hamba,

Subject :- .Rega rding diversion of 1.0188 hectares of forest land in favor of Gyatri
Hydel Projects Pvt. Ltd., Mohalla Charpat, PO & Tehsil Chamba and Distt. Chamba
HP for the construction of Banuala Baroond-I SHEP(2.00MW) within the jurisdiction

of Chamba Forest Division Distt.
FP/HP/HYD/148103/2021) and

Chamba HP (Online Proposal No.
Reply to observations thereof .

Reference- Online proposal No. FP/HP/HYD/148103/2021 EDSs raised by IRO Shimla
on dated 15-05-2023

Dear Sir,

Kindly find here the complete reply to the observation in favour of Banuala
Baroond I SHEP 2.00 MW.

. Sr. No. OBSERVATIONSs REPLY
; 1 In the additional document, provoided the area of Needful correction has been done
‘ the road 1s mentioned as 0.0872 hect, which is not
1‘ matching with area mentioned for road in
| component wise breakup of Part-1. Needful
correction is this regards may be done.

2 The area of the Transmission line in component Needful correction has been done
wise breakup is mentioned as 0.3868 hect. Which is
not matching with the area for Transmission Line
mentioned in additional document. Needful
correction is this regards may be done.

3 In KML file, the right of way (ROW) of both Road | The land for road and Transmission has been
and Transmission Line has been taken togather as acquired commonly upto the length of 200M with
single component , whereas in componet wise saprate ROW for each component i.e Road and
braekup of Part-I and Layout Plan these all Transmission Line.
mentioned saprately. Therefore , it may be clarified | Road (ROW4.36M )
whether , ROW of Transmission is overlaping the Transmission Line (ROW 7M).

' ROW of Road or not. Needful corrections in this Road Length 200x4.36m=0.0872 Hect.

5 regard may be done. T/Line Length 200x7m =0.1400

§ - ’ T/Line Length 44.85x7m=0.0314

} T/Lane Length280.20x7m=0.1962

‘_ Total T/Line Area =0.3676 Hect.

1 Needful correction has been done in KML and

1 Consent Letter was issued on 10-08-2015 and letter | There is not any kind of provision to issue the |

L
I

for bifurcation of proposal into two was issued on
27-11-2018. Therefore a fresh letter of consent is

required before further processing of the proposal.

fresh consent letter as informed by the Nodal
agency for small hydro projects upto 5 MW in the
state of Hmachal Pradesh HIMURJA. The letter
has been enclosed here for your ready reference

Pls.

Gyatri Hy rojects P L1
~ putiag sigratory

-



(H.P. Govt. Energy Development Agency) o
HIMURIJA, Urja Bhawan, Block No 8-A SDA Complex , Kasumpti ,Shimla-171009
PHONE-0177-2621783, 2628074, FAX 0177-2622635

. : N
No. HIMURJA/SHP/Banula Baroond(298)/2015- 2 17 Dated: D1+ Y 2L
From

Chief Executive Officer,

HIMURIJA, Kasumpti, Shimla-9
To

M/s New Hydel Power,
Village Gholti P.O. Sarol, .
Tehsil & Distt. Chamba- 176312, J

Subject:  Regarding EDS raised by IRO Shimla (MoEF) and fresh consent letter.

Sir.

In reference to your letter dated 20.03.2023, it is submitted that consent
letter in respect of Banula Baroond was issued on dated 10-08-2015 for SMW capacity;
Thereafter Govt. has accorded approval for bifurcating of projects into two projects i.€.
Banula Baroond-I for 2MW & Banula Baroond-II for 0.80MW capacity which was
intimated 10 you vide letter dated 27-11-2018. The copy of letter dated 27-11-2018 is
enclosed herewith for reference please.

This is for your information and necessary action please.

Yours sincerely,

%1—3.
Project Director-cum-Dy-CEOQ
HIMURIJA, Urja Bhawan
18, Kasumpti Shimla- 171009.
0,



(LLP, Govt, Energy Developrient Apency)
HIMURJA, Urja Bhawan, Block No 8-A SDA Complex , Kasumpti Shimla- 171009
PHONE-0177-2621783, 2628074, Ax 0177-2622635

NO. HIMURJA SHP/Banula Baroond(298) 2015- @ 3 |ﬂ Dated: 9 7 los /‘3 093

I'rom
Chief Executive Officer,
HIMURIJA. Kasumpu. Shimla-9

To \)/
NS Ajit Hvdro pyt. Lid.

230 KVAL GRE 2341 Chamba.
Upper Julakhri. Chamba- 17652

Subject: Regarding EDS raised by IRO Shimla (MoEF) and fresh consent letter.

Sir.

In reference to the letter regarding issuance of fresh Consent letter for the
diversion of 1.0188 hectare of forest land for construction of Banula Baroond-I SHEP (2 MW}
within the jurisdiction of Chamba Forest Division District Chamba. H.P.. in this context. it 1s
informed that Banula Baroond SHEP (5 MW) was allotted to M/s Gyatri Hydel Projects Py Lic.
on 10-08-2015 (copy enclosed). Later on the project was bifurcated in two projects namelh
Banula Baroond-1 (2 MW) and Banula Baroond-11 (0.80 MW) for which approval was accorded
by Govt. of HP vide letter 27-1 1-2018 (copy enclosed). Regarding issuance of tresh Consent
letter, there is no such provision to issue a fresh Consent letter after the bifurcation ol project.

This is for your information and necessary action please.

Yours faithfully,

_ \*\\"/’i'é-n-lch :

DA: As above _ Project Director-cum-Dy-CEQO
HIMURJAL Unja Bhawan

Kasumpti Shimla- 171009
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N0 HIMURIA SHPBarusie Sercce 29812015 7294 Pued - 1082018
Mos Gayvan e

Charpat, Disto Cha

Sub.:- (‘,OHSCI\I for exclusive time bound right for preparation of Project Report for e
Small Hydel Project Banuala Baroond ( 5.00 MW) in Chamba D istrict , Fhimachal
Pradesh.

Dear Sir.

' ] am directed to inform that after consicering your application for the Self [dentin
project. the State Government has consented to give you the exclusive right for preparation ui
DPR for subsequent implementation of SHP in H.P.

, The details of the project for which consen’

has been granted is as below:-

Sr. Nameofthe  River/ Stream | Distt. " Tlevation Range ~ Estimated

No. Project o | (Diversion site to Tail race, Capacity
-m,__m“_,‘_,;,_‘___,, l_ﬂ___,___ . . .\ -

| ' Banuala Churku f Chambﬂ =2000to 1615 m 300
Baroond | tributary  of ]
5 ' Bhararu | |

1. FR FINALISATION

PRSP ANRAE SA RS T L aR e

The IPP shall submit a comprehensive Feasibility Report (FR) to Himurja preoare
consultant within six months of issuance of this letter along with the credential of onsuiant.
Teasibility Report (FR) shall be based on actual Survey & Investigation comaining site detall,
tyvdrological data, location of project components, POWer studies for capacity determination. and
féauirer;_ems, layout plan, single line diagram, E & M equipment specitications and cost analysis
stc. Extension of three (3) months subject to deposition of extension fee @ Rs 10.000:- per MW
per month is allowable. If the [PP fails to submit Feasibility Report within extended period project

is liable to be cancelled.

3 [PP shall have to deposit securily, processing fee, upfront premium based on the alwomed
capacity within two months from the date of issuance of this consent.

2.1, SECURITY { REFUNDABLE‘[

The Security charges (refundable) i the shape of Demand draft is to b? mmisih?d‘ m favour of
“DIRECTOR HIMURJA” payable at Shimla @ Rs. 50,00.0# per MW. LT the requisite documents
such as PFR, Upfront premium and post allotment processing tee ele. 83 prﬁscpbcd in t{\c.: consent
letter are not deposited 10 time, the project shall be cancelled and this amount will be forfeited. This .
amount will also be used as performance guaranice for ditferent milestones and adjusted against
extension charges that may have pecome due and were not paid in case of cancellation of project at
any stage. (EMD deposited at the time of apply will be adjusted against Security)

The above security shall be refundable to PP after signing of 1A.

e [\“‘ ™™



(HP. GOVT. Engpi URJA B Regd. Bost |

RGY DEVEL
op \
SHIMLA: - 171 OhggNT AGENCY) ,/fg g
IMURJA/ SHP/Banuvala Baroond (298v2015 (A ' \ /
<TEN L 5 - e
S q Dated -
ro ) ey ke

M/s Gavin Hydel Projects (

L\’lk\h;ﬂ]u‘\ Ch M) LAd,

arpat Distt. Chamba- 17630
< ject: - Bifurcating 0f proj

& VT project into two projects within allotted elevations
Dfar Sil.

This Is in conti :

. ) 0 A -

Barmnd (3.00MW) HEP and re mm“a“(’.ﬂ to consent issued on 10.08.2015 in respect of Banuala
quest received from you vide letter no-nil dated 06.07.2018 for

wifurcation of allotted projec '
- project Banuala Baroond in two stages within allotted elevations. ‘The State

Government has approved bifureatio ject |
: ation of projec ‘ jects withi !
soarment R T project into two projects within allotted elevations of Banuala

| i - Y 2 )
B-ana;‘—\a—qgig%r%}:?e:i. + .‘f}}_l_oncd clg\_{q_(‘ion Jcap | Revised clevation & Cap. Stream
Banuala Baroond Stage-l _;  2000-1613 (3.00MW) " 19901765 :2.00MW,  Churkhu
‘Banuale Baroond Stage-11 | 2000-1615 (S.00MW 1 | 1700-1615 (0.80MW _ Churkhu
_ The approval is subject to completion of codal formalities as pet Hydro Power
Dolicy 2006 and instruction/ amendments issued their under from time to time and following conditions:-
~ 1. IPP has to deposit Upfront premium, Security charges and processing fee afresh appiicable as per
prevailing Hydro PPower Policy.

2 The above approval is further subject to the condition vuat the riparighdistance of 50 mtzs
clevation wise or 250 mtr horizontal distance i5 to be maintained between two projects o aow
visible flow of water in the stream / nalla, failing which tiie allotment isvliable to be canceiled for
violation of the same.

3. IPP has to obtain the applicable NOCs as per policy provisions.
It is further stated that the exemption of extension fee for the delay in approval of

change in elevations is subject 10 approval of Government.
Y Oﬁigéerg,

lo (Er K. 1. Thakur)
Director
Himurja Urja Bhawan
‘ q!(ﬂsumpti, Shimla-171009
N r-l-delS
EndstNo. - A/A {35 é.é‘ (\S, I 7[ .
for information & necessary action:-

C H ne
opy is forwarded to the following of H.2. w.r.t letter no. NES-F (2)2018 dated 30.10.18.

1. Th : = he Govt: / _
2. Di:eizfgrlxesygregﬁgifg?;; };‘;ergy, ghanti Bhawan, Phase-111, Sector-6, New Sh\mla-171009.//,7

1,

3. Ds e - ot Climba H.P. ,
eputy Commissioner, Chamba, Distt. &l > ) =
4. S, Project Officer Himurja Chamba,‘D':ﬁ- Chamba, H.P. & \Qb//[/
Director
Himurja Urja Bhawan

171009

9 / a&asump!i‘ Shimla-



(H.P. GOVT. ENFE “!MURJ,\

. EI ll,ljl(-\' DEVELOPMENT AGENCY //-7—-\
wo. HIMURJA SHP/B: SHIMLA: - 171 006 JENCY) : \
:;J URJA SHP/Banuala Barond (3‘);/:1;{\" 1009, (zb I

- - .y . ) . ) .
Mes Gavatrd Hydel Prag /(k . (, Dated: « & Jj~3 o P9
¢ z e culs (M) 1
?-.‘L:':}_‘,“‘mn< Vl'nt.lmum»lg and “‘”]'\m“ ||I )
U.»l‘&'\‘\.n. Vidhansabha Roud |)|: -
. st RKangra (1P . Dhareaishala,
SubJCCl: - Consent for ¢ .
! elusive tine )
H?dc Peaject Banuala l;:\t bound right for preparation ol Project Repor (or the Small
District. Himachal Pr"‘;f;O;@ (Z'UOM_W) & Banuala Baroond-| (1) BOMW) in Chamba
D i (0.80MW) capacity adesh:- Submission of feasibility report of (2.00MW) &
Jea! S e

This is in refer

dated 23.08.2019. vide which };:]a‘cilo your letier no. Himurju/SHP/Banuala Baroond(z%)/ZO‘:i-SS

Baroond-! (0.80MW) SHEPs in Dsilst]‘h?gepon in respect of Banuala Baroond (E.OOMW} & Banuala
ety e . § . ) N Ry .

Feasibility Report, the parameters are fl'oze;]a:;b{i]g:bce” submitted to Himurja. Afler examining the

" Tentative Land

< Name oferoiea TRiver | Diswiet | v
N of Project E IS{‘wer/ District ' Elevation Range Ca'ba'c'i‘ry‘
‘ - Stream ‘\ ' (Diversion 10 Tail . Re‘—illifﬁ?d
| § " race) Forest/ Private
Land

, - | i
S B o e
o Banuala Baroond | Churkhu | Chamba
Nala |

T ITog0me 176 2.00MW 0138-02 Flac

|
|

N —
| 2. | Banuala Baroond-!

___,__‘_\’__:_________‘____’4’—__::__'_________7’______/“__' T

Churkhu | Chamba | EL+1700m fo +1615m 0.80MW 00-68-91 Hac.

Nala i :
i

L [
it is further stated that the approval of the Feasibility Report (FR) of Banuala Baroond
shall be subject to the following conditions:-

& Banuala Baroond-! SHEP in District Chamba

slevation frozens in the FR.

1. There shall be nO change in the clevarions from the oze
7 Discharge data has 10 be observed for optimization of capacity in the DPR, if it varies from the

in the Contour plan and should also be included in

figure of Feasibility Report, Technical Concurrence is required to be obtained from DOE.
guidelines riparia : -
o be maintaine and downstreait projects 10 allow visible flow of water in the
ch the allotment is liable to be cancelled for violation of
the same.
nust be marked
be forwarded to Himurja.

3. Evacuation land for transmission has been included in the Lar}d req}liremem.
4, As perlaid down n distance of 50 mirs elevation wise 0T 250m horizonal distance is
d berween upstream . Y
stream/Nalla while carrying out detailed survey/studms, but it is not demonstrated in the FR. The
same should be followed strictly, failing whic
5. Elevations of cach component ! our
the salient feature after carrying prop® survey. Copy of which is also 10

nay g0 ahead for obtaining various clearances/MOCs on the basis of

Therefore, you !
parameters frozen herein above.
Your%\Since(él)D

owed
O (Er K AZThERT)
Director

C— 9 Himurja, Shimla17100°
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LAYOUT PLAN OF BANULA BAROOND-I SHEP (2.00 MW) IN DISTT CHAMBA (HP)
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LAYOUT PLAN BANUALA BAROOND-I SHEP 2 MW
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